

Government of Jharkhand

Receipt of Online Payment of Stamp Duty NON JUDICIAL

Receipt Number : a9495515b82925412a61 Receipt Date : 01-Sep-2023 10:56:54 am Receipt Amount : 10/-Amount In Words : Ten Rupees Only Document Type : Affidavit District Name : West Singhbhum Stamp Duty Paid By : RAJMOHAN PS Purpose of stamp duty paid : AFFIDAVIT First Party Name : RAJMOHAN PS Second Party Name : na GRN Number : 2319033454

-: This stamp paper can be verified in the jharnibandhan site through receipt number :-

11/9/223 Sub-Divisional Magistrate Jagnathpur



This Receipt is to be used as proof of payment of stamp duty only for one document. The use of the same receipt as proof of payment of stamp duty in another document through reprint, photo copy or other means is penal offence under section-62 of Indian Stamp Act, 1899

इस रसीद का उपयोग केवल एक ही दस्तावेज पर मुद्रांक शुल्क का भुगतान के प्रमाण हेतु ही किया जा सकता है। पुन: प्रिन्ट कर अथवा फोटो कॉपी आदि द्वारा इसी रसीद का दुसरे दस्तावेज पर मुद्रांक शुल्क का भुगतान के प्रमाण हेतु उपयोग भारतीय मुद्रांक अधिनियम, 1899 की धारा 62 अन्तर्गत दण्डनीय अपराध है।

Rymohanps

11/09/23

SOMA KORAH Advocate Enrolment No. 1416/02



Serial No.B 27718

AL MAG

Jagnathpur

West Singhbhum (Jharkhand)

AFFIDAVIT / शपथ पत्र / ALL NOTARIAL PURPOSE

L. DR. Rajmohan P.S S/O Late Sri K.B. Sreedharan Pillai aged 64years, President of Kerala Welfare and Educational Development Trust(Under section 25) running the Kerala English Medium School, Jagannathpur, West Singhbhum, Jharkhand do hereby solemnly affirm and sincerely state as follows:-

- 1. That, Kerala Welfare and Educational Development Trust (Under Section 25) is a registered trust under the Societies Registration Act 1860.
- 2. That, Kerala Welfare and Educational Development (Under Section 25) is of Non-Proprietary Character.
- 3. That, no members of the School Managing Committee are related to each other.
- 4. That, the school is run as a community service and not as a business and that commercialization does not take place in the school in any shape whatever.
- 5. That, no part of income from the institution shall be diverted to any individual in the Trust/Society/Company registered(Under section 25 of the Companies Act 1956) school management or to any other person. The savings, if any, after meeting the recurring and non- recurring expenditure and contributions to developmental, depreciation and contingency funds may be further utilized for promoting the school.
- 6. The school is not paying any charges towards using the name, motto, logo or any other non-academic activities to any other institution, organization or body organization.
- 7. That, the school will not open classes under CBSE pattern particularly class IX/X/XI/XII and will not use CBSE name in any manner without obtaining affiliation.

I declare that the above - mentioned facts are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Signature: Raymirhamps Name: Rajmohan, p.S. Designation:

Raj mohan ps Signature of the Deponent

Sub-Divisional Magistrate

Jagnathpur

Solemnly affirm at..... On this.....day of..... And signed in his/her name in my presence. 11/9/2023

12 ymohan ps

Deponent signed before me Seal of First Class Magistrate

Advocate Enrolment NJ. 1416/02

DETAILS OF SCHOOL MANAGING COMMITTEE

The School Managing Committee has been constituted as per the CBSE guidelines & it has been consisting of the following members:

SL NO	NAME	ADDRESS	OCCUPATION	QUALIFICATION	DESIGNATION	TERM OF MEMBERSHIP
1	Mrs. Uma R.Mohan	Shiksha Nagari, Champua, Keonjhar, Odisha	Social Service	B.A., B.Ed	Secretary	Three Years
2	Mrs. Sangeeta Rani Das	Principal, Jindal School, Soyabali, Barbil, Keonjhar, Odisha	Principal	M.Sc. (Bot.), M.Ed.	Board's Nominee	Three Years
3	Mr. Tribhuwan Prasad Jha	Principal, Swami Shradhanand DAV Centenary Public School, Khunti, Ranchi, Jharkhand	Principal	M.A., B.Ed.	Board's Nominee	Three Years
4	Mr. Sanjay Kumar Jha	Principal, DAV Public School, Chiria, West Singhbhum, Jharkhand	Principal	M.Sc., B.Ed.	Member	Three Years
5	Dr. B. Rama Raju	Principal, Kairali College of +3 Science, Champua, Keonjhar, Odisha	Principal	M.Sc. (Chem.), Ph.D.	Member	Three Years
6	Dr. Nalini Kumar Sahu	M.P.College, Mahanga, Cuttack	Educationist	M.Sc. (Chem.), Ph.D.	Member	Three Years
7	Mr. Bijaya Kumar Bharati	Principal, Kerala English Medium School, Shiksha Nagari, Champua, Keonjhar, Odisha	Principal	M.Sc. (Phy.), B.Ed.	Member	Three Years
8	Mrs. Lalita Bankira	Jamdih, Hatgamharia, West Singhbhum, Jharkhand	Retd. VP - Kendriya Vidyalaya, Meghatuburu	M.Sc. (Zoo.), B.Ed.	Member	Three Years

12 ymshanps

08 SOMA KORAH

Advocate Advocate No. 1416/02

9	Mrs. Sushama Sinku	Mogra, Jagannathpur, West Singhbhum, Jharkhand	Social Worker, Ex-Mukhiya - Mogra Panchayat	I.A	Member	Three Years
10	Mr. Kuldeep Singh	Jagannathpur, West Singhbhum, Jharkhand	Social Worker	I.A	Member	Three Years
11	Mr. Devendra Kumhar	Kochara, West Singhbhum, Jharkhand	Social Worker	B.A.	Member	Three Years
12	Mr. Sarat Chandra Samal	Kerala English Medium School, Jagannathpur, West Singhbhum, Jharkhand	Teaching	M.A., B.Ed.	Teachers' Representative	Three Years
13	Ms. Nandini Pradhan	Kerala English Medium School, Jagannathpur, West Singhbhum, Jharkhand	Teaching	B.A.	Teachers' Representative	Three Years
14	Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwary	Jagannathpur, West Singhbhum, Jharkhand	Teacher, Govt. Russel High School	M.A. (Sanskrit), B.Ed.	Parents' Representative	Three Years
15	Mr. Firoz Akhter	Jagannathpur, West Singhbhum, Jharkhand	Teacher, Govt. Russel High School	M.Sc. (Chem.), B.Ed.	Parents' Representative	Three Years
16	Mr. Surendra Kumar Acharya	Principal, Kerala English Medium School, Jagannathpur, West Singhbhum, Jharkhand	Teaching	MA, B. Ed., CTE, LLB	Ex-Officio Secretary	Three Years

Ray mohamps_

CM2 16 08 M SOMA KORAH

Advocate Enrolment No. 1416/02